Please add subscriptions@scottsdaleaz.gov to your address book to ensure you receive our emails. View In Browser



New Senior Center Fitness Membership Options

Monthly, quarterly and annual membership options are now available for Scottsdale Senior Services' state of the art fitness facilities. The Granite Reef and Via Linda fitness facilities feature an extensive variety of exercise equipment including treadmills, ellipticals, stationary bikes, cardio equipment and free weights. New senior fitness center fees include:

Senior Fitness Center Fees	Resident	Non Resident
Drop-in	\$3	\$5
1 Month	\$15	\$25
3 Month	\$40	\$60
Annual	\$130	\$195

Important Account Information

The City of Scottsdale Community Services Division is implementing a new hosted reservation and registration software program called Active Net ®. Due to this upgrade, it is required for all senior center fitness members to create an account in Active Net to utilize the Granite Reef and Via Linda fitness centers. To create a new account, <u>visit the Active Net home page</u> and click "Create an Account." Members can also create an account by visiting the front desk or calling Granite Reef at 480-312-1700 or Via Linda at 480-312-5810.

For additional information, <u>visit ScottsdaleAZ.gov and search "senior fitness"</u> or contact us at <u>SeniorServices@ScottsdaleAZ.gov</u>.

The City of Scottsdale's two senior centers, <u>the Granite Reef and Via Linda senior centers</u>, offer a variety of programs, recreational classes, special events, support services and other opportunities, all geared toward senior adults.

Facility Information

Granite Reef Senior Center 1700 N. Granite Reef Road Scottsdale, AZ 85257 Via Linda Senior Center 10440 E. Via Linda Scottsdale, AZ 85258

480-312-1700

480-312-5810



Unsubscribe or manage your email subscriptions here.



If this message was forwarded to you, you can subscribe here.

You may also visit us at <u>www.scottsdaleaz.gov/seniors</u>. This email was sent to <u>lesconklin@gppaaz.org</u>.

 \odot 2016 City of Scottsdale. All Rights Reserved.